

Order dt. 13.01.2021

Today is fixed for ER/WA. No ER is received.

A petition u/s 317 CrPC is filed on behalf of the accused Kajal and Sagar Tati. Hd. Considered. The accused are permitted to be represented by their advocate on this day.

As per resolution dated 05.01.21 passed by the Asansol Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

Fix: 30.06.21 for ER/WA upno Rajni Bind. BC II to comply order dated 24.12.19.